CHIP TECHNOLOGIES INC.
 Thick Film Chip Resistors － CR Series (RoHS Compliant)
                                                           1
CHIP TECHNOLOGIES INC.
Chip Resistor Specification
Utech Electronics
1-5250 Finch Ave. East
Scarborough, Ontario

 Thick Film Chip Resistors － CR Series (RoHS Compliant)
                                                           20
8. Explanation of Part Number For 0603 ±1%
8.1 STANDARD RESISTANCE VALUES FOR THE 10 TO 100 DECADE
RESISTANCE TOLERANCE （ ± % ）                      E-96
1% ＃  1% ＃  1% ＃  1% ＃  1% ＃  1% ＃
10.0 01  14.7 17  21.5 33  31.6 49  46.4 65  68.1 81
10.2 02  15.0 18  22.1 34  32.4 50  47.5 66  69.8 82
10.5 03  15.4 19  22.6 35  33.2 51  48.7 67  71.5 83
10.7 04  15.8 20  23.2 36  34.0 52  49.9 68  73.2 84
11.0 05  16.2 21  23.7 37  34.8 53  51.1 69  75.0 85
11.3 06  16.5 22  24.3 38  35.7 54  52.3 70  76.8 86
11.5 07  16.9 23  24.9 39  36.5 55  53.6 71  78.7 87
11.8 08  17.4 24  25.5 40  37.4 56  54.9 72  80.6 88
12.1 09  17.8 25  26.1 41  38.3 57  56.2 73  82.5 89
12.4 10  18.2 26  26.7 42  39.2 58  57.6 74  84.5 90
12.7 11  18.7 27  27.4 43  40.2 59  59.0 75  86.6 91
13.0 12  19.1 28  28.0 44  41.2 60  60.4 76  88.7 92
13.3 13  19.6 29  28.7 45  42.2 61  61.9 77  90.9 93
13.7 14  20.0 30  29.4 46  43.2 62  63.4 78  93.1 94
14.0 15  20.5 31  30.1 47  44.2 63  64.9 79  95.3 95
14.3 16  21.0 32  30.9 48  45.3 64  66.5 80  97.6 96
By combining a specific two-digit number and a letter code you have a series of
Numeric/Alpha digits that give you the complete（E96）R-Value Codes for part marking.
8.2 LETTER MULTIPLIER CROSS REFERENCE
Y － 0.1       X － 1
A － 10       B － 100
C － 1,000      D － 10,000
E － 100,000      F － 1,000,000
8.3 EXAMPLE：
0603 （ ± 1 % ）
Chip Marking
01B              01  means  10.0 and  B ＝ 100   （ 10.0 ×100 ＝ 1K ohm）
25C              25  means  17.8 and  C ＝ 1,000  （ 17.8 ×1,000 ＝ 17.8K ohm）
93D              93  means  90.9 and  D ＝ 10,000 （ 90.9 ×10,000 ＝ 909K ohm）
CHIP TECHNOLOGIES INC.
 Thick Film Chip Resistors － CR Series (RoHS Compliant)
                                                           21
9.  Management Standards for the Restrictively Used Substances Included
in Parts and Devices
In order to meet products environmental protection requirement, except the products contain
none of the prohibited substances in 「Management Standards for the Restrictively-used
Substances Included in Parts and Devices」.  Following materials shall not be higher than the limit
of density (weight %).
Test Item Regulations Prohibition
Usage Weight% Conformance
methods
Cadmium (Cd)/
Cadmium Compounds
1. EN1122-2001,
  91/338/EEC,
 91/57/EEC,
 93/86/EEC,
2. CAS#
7440-43-9
Absolutely
Prohibited
＜0.0025
Inspection
Report (SGS)
PBB/PBDE 83/264/EEC Absolutely
Prohibited  — Inspection
Report (SGS)